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 COMMITTEE MEMBERS/REPRESENTATIVES 
 
 NAME 

 
JOB TITLE/FUNCTIONAL EXPERTISE 

 
PHONE 

 
 EMAIL ADDRESS 

Robert Martin Research Leader 541-738-4041 Bob.martin@ars.usda.gov 
Walt Mahaffee Research Plant Pathologist 541-738-4036 Walt.mahaffee@ars.usda.gov 
Inga Zasada Research Plant Pathologist 541-738-4051 Inga.zasada@ars.usda.gov 
Paul Charron Maintenance Worker 541-738-4089 Paul.charron@ars.usda.gov 
Suean Ott Biological Science Technician 541-738-4064 Suean.ott@ars.usda.gov 
Caroline Press Biological Science Technician 541-738-4070 Caroline.press@ars.usda.gov 
    
    
    
    
    
 
 LOCATION COORDINATOR 
 
Name:  Dr. Gary Banowetz 
Phone:  541-738-4125 
Email:  Gary.banowetz@ars.usda.gov 
 

 
ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER 
 
Name:  Cindy Allen 
Phone:  541-738-4007 
Email:  Cindy.allen@ars.usda.gov 

 
COOPERATOR/UNIVERSITY SAFETY OFFICE 
SERVICING LOCATION (if applicable) 
Name:  Oregon State University – EH&S 
Phone:  541-737-2273 
Email:   
 

 

 
LOCATION SAFETY and HEALTH  and/or EMS COMMITTEE 
      Check appropriate box:      

  Safety & Health   EMS X  Joint 
 INSTRUCTIONS: 
1.  Post a copy in prominent place(s) at Location by October 15 each year. 
2.  Email a copy to the Business Center Area Safety, Health, and Environmental Office. 
3.  Provide updated copies as changes in appointments or membership occur. 

 
DATE: 7 Sept 2012 

FY 2013 

 
AREA:  Pacific West 
BUSINESS CENTER:  
LOCATION NAME AND ADDRESS: 
Horticultural Crops Research Center 
3420 NW Orchard Avenue 
Corvallis, OR 97330 
 

 
No. of permanent full-time 
employees at location:     50 
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 COMMITTEE MEMBERS/REPRESENTATIVES 
 
 NAME 

 
JOB TITLE/FUNCTIONAL EXPERTISE 

 
PHONE 

 
 EMAIL ADDRESS 

Kim Hummer Research Leader 541-738-4201 Kim.hummer@ars.usda.gov 
Jeanine Denoma Biological Science Technician 541-738-4208 Jeanine.denoma@ars.usda.gov 
April Nyberg Biological Science Technician 541-738-4233 April.nyberg@ars.usda.gov 
Dennis Vandeveer Maintenance Worker 541-738-4225 Dennis.vandeveer@ars.usda.gov 
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
 
 LOCATION COORDINATOR 
 
Name:  Dr. Gary Banowetz 
Phone:  541-738-4125 
Email:  Gary.banowetz@ars.usda.gov 
 

 
ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER 
 
Name:  Cindy Allen 
Phone:  541-738-4007 
Email:  Cindy.allen@ars.usda.gov 

 
COOPERATOR/UNIVERSITY SAFETY OFFICE 
SERVICING LOCATION (if applicable) 
Name:  Oregon State University – EH&S 
Phone:  541-737-2273 
Email:   
 

 

 
LOCATION SAFETY and HEALTH  and/or EMS COMMITTEE 
      Check appropriate box:      

  Safety & Health   EMS X  Joint 
 INSTRUCTIONS: 
1.  Post a copy in prominent place(s) at Location by October 15 each year. 
2.  Email a copy to the Business Center Area Safety, Health, and Environmental Office. 
3.  Provide updated copies as changes in appointments or membership occur. 

 
DATE:  7 Sept 2012 

FY 2013 

 
AREA:  Pacific West 
BUSINESS CENTER:  
LOCATION NAME AND ADDRESS: 
National Clonal Germplasm Repository 
33447 Peoria Rd.  
Corvallis, OR 97333 
 

 
No. of permanent full-time 
employees at location:     13 
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 COMMITTEE MEMBERS/REPRESENTATIVES 
 
 NAME 

 
JOB TITLE/FUNCTIONAL EXPERTISE 

 
PHONE 

 
 EMAIL ADDRESS 

Dr. Gary Banowetz Research Leader 541-738-4125 Gary.Banowetz@ars.usda.gov 
Dr. Steve Griffith Plant Physiologist 541-738-4154 Steve.Griffith@ars.usda.gov 
Don Chen Biological Science Technician 541-738-4148 Don.Chen@ars.usda.gov 
Debbie Maggiulli Maintenance Worker 541-738-4176 Debbie.Maggiulli@ars.usda.gov  
Sheila Seguin Biological Science Technician 541-738-4140 Sheila.Seguin@ars.usda.gov 
    
    
    
    
    
    
 
 LOCATION COORDINATOR 
 
Name:  Dr. Gary Banowetz 
Phone:  541-738-4125 
Email:  Gary.banowetz@ars.usda.gov 
 

 
ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER 
 
Name:  Cindy Allen 
Phone:  541-738-4007 
Email:  Cindy.allen@ars.usda.gov 

 
COOPERATOR/UNIVERSITY SAFETY OFFICE 
SERVICING LOCATION (if applicable) 
Name:  Oregon State University – EH&S 
Phone:  541-737-2273 
Email:   
 

 

 
LOCATION SAFETY and HEALTH  and/or EMS COMMITTEE 
      Check appropriate box:      

  Safety & Health   EMS X  Joint 
 INSTRUCTIONS: 
1.  Post a copy in prominent place(s) at Location by October 15 each year. 
2.  Email a copy to the Business Center Area Safety, Health, and Environmental Office. 
3.  Provide updated copies as changes in appointments or membership occur. 

 
DATE: 7 Sept 2012 

FY 2013 

 
AREA:  Pacific West 
BUSINESS CENTER:  
LOCATION NAME AND ADDRESS: 
National Forage Seed Production Research Center 
3450 NW Campus Way 
Corvallis, OR 97333 
 

 
No. of permanent full-time 
employees at location:     30 
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